between 6 and 10 inches is zero and the abundance of trees 0 to 4 inches is unknown. However, if there is not an 
equal or higher number of young trees established in advance of the loss of mature trees, the community will 
experience more heat and negative economic impacts from the reduction of canopy coverage. Eight hundred 
forty-seven (847) trees were found in the diameter categories between 36 and 68 inches. These trees are at 
higher risk to storm damage and impacts from climate extremes.  There were 2,926 trees less than 36” in 
diameter and this is a positive trend. The following table is a breakdown of the diameter categories in increments

[...]

Health Science and Technology indicates the genera of Acer, Aesculus, Betula, Salix and Ulmus as preferred hosts. 
Of the inventoried trees, 1,063 maple (Acer), 38 birch (Betula), 1 willow (Salix) and 378 elm (Ulmus) fall within 
that categorized risk. One hundred ninety-four (194) other trees are considered occasional to rare hosts. From 
that standpoint, 1,674 trees or 44% of the inventoried population could be at risk.  

A few years ago, a spotted lanternfly was found in a forestry exhibit at the Kansas State Fair. An investigation did